Thus, the result of this project, through 

the specialization course, graduated the first two classes in July 2023. Subsequently, two 

classes were completed in August 2024, with a total of 33 (thirty-three) certified students in 

each of these classes, meaning 132 (one hundred and thirty-two) young people were 

benefited in the municipality of Contagem by this program. (Rotary Club Contagem, 2024) 

Despite the significant number of graduates, there are still 7 (seven) students 

pending certification in each of the classes. Thus, it is up to the project managers to analyze